MNS University of Agriculture Multan
4th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics
Open Merit
(Wednesday 21st of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree
Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 49500/-) up-
to 23 Aug 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the
Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is
available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

1

. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).

.1t will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-1 Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

Human Nutrition and Dietetics (60% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
HSSC

Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 928 AILA ISHTIAQ ISHTIAQ AHMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1001/1100 ( 425/555 (76.577 0 80.906

Medical 91.000) )
2 1172 ASMA ZAINAB KHALID IQBAL F.Sc. Pre- 1091/1100 ( 369/505 (73.069 0 80.903 Fee Chalan

Medical 99.182) ) Missing
3 1182 SADAF NIAZI SANA ULLAH NIAZI F.Sc. Pre- 793/1100 ( 470/555 (84.685 0 80.903

Medical 72.091) )
4 3719 HALEEMA ATTA ULLAH F.Sc. Pre- 1037/1100 ( 417/555 (75.135 0 80.879

Medical 94.273) )
5 2544 FATIMA 1QBAL MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 972/1100 ( 431/555 (77.658 0 80.87

IQBAL ASIM Medical 88.364) )
6 1981 NOORULAIN MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1059/1100 ( 375/505 (74.257 0 80.863
NASRULLAH Medical 96.273) )

PATHAN



20

21

22

23

24

25

5069

5260

535

5490

6693

4193

4186

6074

398

858

2830

5912

3463

1962

1334

2613

2854

175

2598

ABEEHA ABDUL
QADIR

MAHNOOR

HUDA HASSAN

AAFIA SHAHID

MUHAMMAD

MUZAMMIL

HUSNAIN AMEER

ARBAB NIAZ

AIMEN NOOR

NOOR FATIMA

ZUNAIRA NADEEM

HASEEBA NAZEER

KASHMALA
WASEEM

MAHNOOR ADIL

MUHAMMAD
ISHFAQ

ZUMAIMA
ZULFIQAR

ALISHBA ABDUL

SATTAR

YASIR ABBAS

SHANZA ASLAM

LAIBA IRFAN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMED
ABDUL QADIR
USMANI

AISH MUHAMMAD

SHAHZADA
HASSAN RAZA

CHAUDHARY
SHAHID NAZEER

AYAZ AKBAR

MUHAMMAD

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

NIAZ AHMAD

SHAFI ULLAH

MUHAMMAD
AMJAD AAMIR

NADEEM RASHEED

NAZEER HUSSAIN

WASEEM HAYAT

ADIL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
AKMAL

MUHAMMAD
ZULFIQAR

ABDUL SATTAR
AHMAD

ALLAHA BUKHSH

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM
CHAUDHARY

IRFAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

943/1100 (
85.727)

933/1100 (
84.818)

965/1100 (
87.727)

1011/1100 (
91.909)

914/1100 (
83.091)

938/1100 (
85.273)

854/1100 (
77.636)

941/1100 (
85.545 )

998/1100 (
90.727)

942/1100 (
85.636)

954/1100 (
86.727)

1014/1100 (
92.182)

910/1100 (
82.727)

992/1100 (
90.182)

899/1100 (
81.727)

1001/1100 (
91.000)

1051/1100 (
95.545)

1023/1100 (
93.000)

933/1050 (
88.857)

437/555 (78.739
)

439/555 (79.099
)

432/555 (77.838
)

422/555 (76.036
)

443/555 (79.820
)

437/555 (78.739
)

455/555 (81.982
)

435/555 (78.378
)

422/555 (76.036
)

434/555 (78.198
)

431/555 (77.658
)

380/505 (75.248
)

440/555 (79.279
)

422/555 (76.036
)

402/505 (79.604
)

418/555 (75.315
)

406/555 (73.153
)

412/555 (74.234
)

418/550 (76.000
)

80.837

80.816

80.807

80.801

80.801

80.699

80.678

80.531

80.447

80.432

80.381

80.329

80.315

80.282

80.239

80.024

79.87

79.861

79.858

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

1236

5510

2052

37

322

4062

5520

4555

5920

6185

2149

387

3766

5096

684

6593

6886

3901

474

ISMAIL

ABEEHA FATIMA

MUHAMMAD BILAL

BABAR ALI

HANATA FAZAL

SADIA ARSHAD

ABEER FATIMA

HURRIA JAHANGIR

ASMA SHAHEEN

NUMAN SALEH

MUHAMMAD

SHERAZ SALEEM

LAILA BALOUCH

LINTA KAUSAR

MUHAMMAD

FAHAD

HAIQA YOUNAS

MARIUM FATIMA

AMNA ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD
ASAD

MALAIKA
SHEHZADI

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MALIK
MUHAMMAD YAR

MUHAMMAD
AAMIR JAVAID

MUHAMMAD
SARWAR

GHULAM HUSSAIN

FAZAL HUSSAIN
BHUTTA

ARSHAD ALI

AMJAD MANZOOR

JAHANGIR IQBAL

GHULAM ABBAS
KHAN

MUHAMMAD
AMEEN SHAHEEN

KHADIM HUSSAIN

HAKEEM AMJAD
KHAN CHANDIO

KHALID SAEED

MUHAMMAD
SOHAIL

MUHAMMAD
YOUNAS

RAO MUHAMMAD
DILDAR

MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF JAMIL
LODHI

GHULAM AKBAR

ABDUL KHALIQ

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

A Levels with
Biology

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

101371100 (
92.091)

1006/1100 (
91.455)

1070/1100 (
97.273)

1081/1100 (
98.273)

1034/1100 (
94.000 )

945/1100 (
85.909)

996/1100 (
90.545 )

976/1100 (
88.727)

1036/1100 (
94.182)

883/1100 (
80.273)

1057/1100 (
96.091)

945/1100 (
85.909)

1023/1100 (
93.000)

918/1100 (
83.455)

1046/1100 (
95.091)

1018/1100 (
92.545)

994/1100 (
90.364 )

1035/1100 (
94.091)

951/1100 (
86.455)

414/555 (74.595
)

378/505 (74.851
)

376/520 (72.308
)

363/505 (71.881
)

372/505 (73.663
)

428/555 (77.117
)

413/550 (75.091
)

421/555 (75.856
)

408/555 (73.514
)

441/555 (79.459
)

367/505 (72.673
)

427/555 (76.937
)

410/555 (73.874
)

432/555 (77.838
)

404/555 (72.793
)

410/555 (73.874
)

415/555 (74.775
)

406/555 (73.153
)

423.99/555
(76.395)

79.84

79.83

79.798

79.797

79.762

79.757

79.728

79.721

79.711

79.703

79.696

79.631

79.609

79.523

79.48

79.474

79.447

79.432

79.408

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

45 3645 RABBIA SAQIB SHEIKH F.Sc. Pre- 939/1100 ( 422/550 (76.727 79.319
MUHAMMAD Medical 85.364) )
SAQIB
46 4324 ALI HAMZA MUKHTIAR F.Sc. Pre- 1010/1100 ( 410/555 (73.874 79.255
AHMAD Medical 91.818) )
47 1125 RAYAN FATIMA BABER IMRAN F.Sc. Pre- 827/1100 ( 449/555 (80.901 79.184
Medical 75.182) )
48 2059 WAFFA KANWAL MUZAMMIL F.Sc. Pre- 945/1100 ( 423/555 (76.216 79.127
WASEEM Medical 85.909) )
49 2679 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 903/1100 ( 432/555 (77.838 79.115
ABDULLAH SAADAT SAADAT NAWAZ Medical 82.091) )
50 3112 MARRIAM QADIR ABDUL QADIR F.Sc. Pre- 1022/1100 ( 406/555 (73.153 79.078
Medical 92.909) )
51 6111 RAYAN CHOUHDRY MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 957/1100 ( 420/555 (75.676 79.076
AZAM RIAZ Medical 87.000) )
52 4061 ARSLAN NAWAZ RAB NAWAZ F.Sc. Pre- 1016/1100 ( 407/555 (73.333 79.039
Medical 92.364) )
53 3666 SHAHZAD AHMAD GHULAM HASHIM F.Sc. Pre- 1073/1100 ( 359/505 (71.089 79.028
Medical 97.545) )
54 5242 MUHAMMAD SAJJAD HAIDER F.Sc. Pre- 738/1100 ( 467/555 (84.144 79.025
AMMAR HAIDER AWAN Medical 67.091) )
AWAN
Alert!
NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 19-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for
admission.

Applicants not Considered

Father's Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Total HSSC Obtained/ Hafiz-e-
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Name Degree (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran Remarks
1 1805 MUHAMMAD TALHA JAVED F.Sc. Pre- 865/1100 ( 78.636) 278/1100 (25.273) 0 Not
JAVED AHMED Medical Considered



