# MNS University of Agriculture Multan 4th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Open Merit

(Wednesday 21st of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 49500/-) upto 23 Aug 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

#### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics (60% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and \* will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

### **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

#### Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	928	AILA ISHTIAQ	ishtiaq ahmad	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1001/1100 ( 91.000 )	425/555 (76.577 )	0	80.906	Documents Missing
2	1172	ASMA ZAINAB	KHALID IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1091/1100 ( 99.182 )	369/505 (73.069	0	80.903	Fee Chalan Missing
3	1182	SADAF NIAZI	SANA ULLAH NIAZI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	793/1100 ( 72.091 )	470/555 (84.685 )	0	80.903	
4	3719	HALEEMA	ATTA ULLAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1037/1100 ( 94.273 )	417/555 (75.135	0	80.879	
5	2544	FATIMA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL ASIM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	972/1100 ( 88.364 )	431/555 (77.658 )	0	80.87	
6	1981	NOORULAIN	MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH PATHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1059/1100 ( 96.273 )	375/505 (74.257 )	0	80.863	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted									
7	5069	ABEEHA ABDUL QADIR	MUHAMMED ABDUL QADIR USMANI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	943/1100 ( 85.727 )	437/555 (78.739 )	0	80.837	
3	5260	MAHNOOR	AISH MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	933/1100 ( 84.818 )	439/555 (79.099 )	0	80.816	
9	535	HUDA HASSAN	SHAHZADA HASSAN RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	965/1100 ( 87.727 )	432/555 (77.838 )	0	80.807	
0	5490	AAFIA SHAHID	CHAUDHARY SHAHID NAZEER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1011/1100 ( 91.909 )	422/555 (76.036 )	0	80.801	
1	6693	MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIL	AYAZ AKBAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	914/1100 ( 83.091 )	443/555 (79.820 )	0	80.801	Fee Chala Missing
2	4193	HUSNAIN AMEER	MUHAMMAD ASHIQ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	938/1100 ( 85.273 )	437/555 (78.739 )	0	80.699	
3	4186	ARBAB NIAZ	NIAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	854/1100 ( 77.636 )	455/555 (81.982 )	0	80.678	
4	6074	AIMEN NOOR	SHAFI ULLAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	941/1100 ( 85.545 )	435/555 (78.378 )	0	80.531	
5	398	NOOR FATIMA	MUHAMMAD AMJAD AAMIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	998/1100 ( 90.727 )	422/555 (76.036 )	0	80.447	
6	858	ZUNAIRA NADEEM	NADEEM RASHEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	942/1100 ( 85.636 )	434/555 (78.198 )	0	80.432	
7	2830	HASEEBA NAZEER	NAZEER HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	954/1100 ( 86.727 )	431/555 (77.658 )	0	80.381	
8	5912	KASHMALA WASEEM	Waseem Hayat	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1014/1100 ( 92.182 )	380/505 (75.248	0	80.329	
9	3463	MAHNOOR ADIL	ADIL HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	910/1100 ( 82.727 )	440/555 (79.279 )	0	80.315	
20	1962	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ	MUHAMMAD AKMAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	992/1100 ( 90.182 )	422/555 (76.036 )	0	80.282	
1	1334	ZUMAIMA ZULFIQAR	MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	899/1100 ( 81.727 )	402/505 (79.604	0	80.239	Fee Chal
2	2613	ALISHBA ABDUL SATTAR	ABDUL SATTAR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1001/1100 ( 91.000 )	418/555 (75.315 )	0	80.024	
3	2854	YASIR ABBAS	ALLAHA BUKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1051/1100 ( 95.545 )	406/555 (73.153	0	79.87	

24

25

175

2598

SHANZA ASLAM

LAIBA IRFAN

MUHAMMAD

CHAUDHARY

ASLAM

IRFAN

F.Sc. Pre-

Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1023/1100 (

93.000)

933/1050 (

88.857)

412/555 (74.234

)

418/550 (76.000

)

0

0

79.861

79.858

**Documents** 

Missing

Fee Chalan

Missing

<b>Errors and C</b>	<b>Omissions</b> are	Excepted
---------------------	----------------------	----------

	Errors and Omissions are Excepted									
26	1236	ISMAIL	MALIK MUHAMMAD YAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1013/1100 ( 92.091 )	414/555 (74.595 )	0	79.84		
27	5510	ABEEHA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD AAMIR JAVAID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1006/1100 ( 91.455 )	378/505 (74.851 )	0	79.83		
28	2052	MUHAMMAD BILAL	MUHAMMAD SARWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1070/1100 ( 97.273 )	376/520 (72.308	0	79.798		
29	37	BABAR ALI	GHULAM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1081/1100 ( 98.273 )	363/505 (71.881 )	0	79.797	Fee Chalan Missing	
30	322	HANATA FAZAL	FAZAL HUSSAIN BHUTTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1034/1100 ( 94.000 )	372/505 (73.663	0	79.762		
31	4062	SADIA ARSHAD	ARSHAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	945/1100 ( 85.909 )	428/555 (77.117 )	0	79.757		
32	5520	ABEER FATIMA	AMJAD MANZOOR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	996/1100 ( 90.545 )	413/550 (75.091	0	79.728		
33	4555	HURRIA JAHANGIR	JAHANGIR IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	976/1100 ( 88.727 )	421/555 (75.856 )	0	79.721		
34	5920	ASMA SHAHEEN	GHULAM ABBAS KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1036/1100 ( 94.182 )	408/555 (73.514	0	79.711	Fee Chalan Missing	
35	6185	NUMAN SALEH	MUHAMMAD AMEEN SHAHEEN	A Levels with Biology	883/1100 ( 80.273 )	441/555 (79.459 )	0	79.703	Fee Chalan Missing	
36	2149	MUHAMMAD SHERAZ SALEEM	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1057/1100 ( 96.091 )	367/505 (72.673 )	0	79.696		
37	387	LAILA BALOUCH	HAKEEM AMJAD KHAN CHANDIO	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	945/1100 ( 85.909 )	427/555 (76.937 )	0	79.631	Fee Chalan Missing	
38	3766	LINTA KAUSAR	KHALID SAEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1023/1100 ( 93.000 )	410/555 (73.874 )	0	79.609	Fee Chalan Missing	
39	5096	MUHAMMAD FAHAD	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	918/1100 ( 83.455 )	432/555 (77.838 )	0	79.523		
40	684	HAIQA YOUNAS	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1046/1100 ( 95.091 )	404/555 (72.793	0	79.48		
41	6593	MARIUM FATIMA	RAO MUHAMMAD DILDAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1018/1100 ( 92.545 )	410/555 (73.874	0	79.474		
42	6886	AMNA ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF JAMIL LODHI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	994/1100 ( 90.364 )	415/555 (74.775	0	79.447		
43	3901	MUHAMMAD ASAD	GHULAM AKBAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1035/1100 ( 94.091 )	406/555 (73.153	0	79.432		
44	474	MALAIKA SHEHZADI	ABDUL KHALIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	951/1100 ( 86.455 )	423.99/555 (76.395)	0	79.408		

			LIIOIS a	iiu Oiiiissid	ons are Excep	rteu		
45	3645	RABBIA SAQIB	SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SAQIB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	939/1100 ( 85.364 )	422/550 (76.727 )	0	79.319
6	4324	ALI HAMZA	MUKHTIAR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1010/1100 ( 91.818 )	410/555 (73.874	0	79.255
17	1125	rayan fatima	BABER IMRAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	827/1100 ( 75.182 )	449/555 (80.901 )	0	79.184
18	2059	WAFFA KANWAL	MUZAMMIL WASEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	945/1100 ( 85.909 )	423/555 (76.216	0	79.127
9	2679	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH SAADAT	MUHAMMAD SAADAT NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	903/1100 ( 82.091 )	432/555 (77.838	0	79.115
0	3112	Marriam Qadir	ABDUL QADIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1022/1100 ( 92.909 )	406/555 (73.153	0	79.078
1	6111	RAYAN CHOUHDRY	MUHAMMAD AZAM RIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	957/1100 ( 87.000 )	420/555 (75.676 )	0	79.076
52	4061	ARSLAN NAWAZ	RAB NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1016/1100 ( 92.364 )	407/555 (73.333	0	79.039
3	3666	SHAHZAD AHMAD	GHULAM HASHIM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1073/1100 ( 97.545 )	359/505 (71.089	0	79.028
54	5242	MUHAMMAD AMMAR HAIDER AWAN	SAJJAD HAIDER AWAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	738/1100 ( 67.091 )	467/555 (84.144	0	79.025

## **Alert!**

#### NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 19-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks		
1	1805	MUHAMMAD TALHA JAVED	JAVED AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	865/1100 ( 78.636 )	278/1100 (25.273)	0	Not Considered		